
                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\FID_C\Data\FC041519AL\
  Data File : FC040607.D                                          
  Signal(s) : FID1A.CH
  Acq On    : 15 Apr 2019  20:06
  Operator  : AJ\SJ
  Sample    : K2390-05MS
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 16   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Integration File: autoint1.e
  Quant Time: Apr 16 05:07:23 2019
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\FID_C\Method\Alaphatic EPH 032319.M
  Quant Title  : GC Extractables
  QLast Update : Sat Mar 23 13:38:33 2019
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation   6890 Scale Mode: Large solvent peaks clipped
 
  Volume Inj.  : 1 ul
  Signal Phase : Rxi-1ms
  Signal Info  : 20M x 0.18mm x 0.18um
 
          Compound                     R.T.       Response    Conc Units
   ---------------------------------------------------------------------------
 
   System Monitoring Compounds
  12) S   1-chlorooctadecane (S...   12.458        2412504   24.423 ug/ml 
  Spiked Amount     50.000                      Recovery   =   48.85%
 
   Target Compounds
   1) T   n-Nonane (C9)               2.863         946282   11.466 ug/ml 
   2) T   n-Decane (C10)              3.884        1202485   14.208 ug/ml 
   4) T   n-Dodecane (C12)            5.877        1409665   16.320 ug/ml 
   6) T   n-Tetradecane (C14)         7.668        1519009   16.666 ug/ml 
   7) T   n-Hexadecane (C16)          9.265        1632395   16.984 ug/ml 
   8) T   n-Octadecane (C18)         10.704        1755760   17.503 ug/ml 
  10) T   n-Eicosane (C20)           12.012        1824058   17.923 ug/ml 
  11) T   n-Heneicosane (C21)        12.623        1849120   18.337 ug/ml 
  13) T   n-Docosane (C22)           13.209        1866289   18.566 ug/ml 
  14) T   n-Tetracosane (C24)        14.310        1898391   19.067 ug/ml 
  15) T   n-Hexacosane (C26)         15.330        1934098   19.755 ug/ml 
  16) T   n-Octacosane (C28)         16.278        1980229   20.186 ug/ml 
  17) T   n-Tricontane (C30)         17.164        2031437   20.761 ug/ml 
  18) T   n-Dotriacontane (C32)      17.996        1993971   20.603 ug/ml 
  19) T   n-Tetratriacontane (C34)   18.813        1946642   23.222 ug/ml 
  20) T   n-Hexatriacontane (C36)    19.840        1865427   25.336 ug/ml 
  21) T   n-Octatriacontane (C38)    21.227        1788003   25.876 ug/ml 
  22) T   n-Tetracontane (C40)       23.157        1795218   26.484 ug/ml 
   ---------------------------------------------------------------------------
 
  (f)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window                                (m)=manual int.
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                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)

  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\FID_C\Data\FC041519AL\
  Data File : FC040607.D                                          
  Signal(s) : FID1A.CH
  Acq On    : 15 Apr 2019  20:06
  Operator  : AJ\SJ
  Sample    : K2390-05MS
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 16   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Integration File: autoint1.e
  Quant Time: Apr 16 05:07:23 2019
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\FID_C\Method\Alaphatic EPH 032319.M
  Quant Title  : GC Extractables
  QLast Update : Sat Mar 23 13:38:33 2019
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation   6890 Scale Mode: Large solvent peaks clipped

  Volume Inj.  : 1 ul
  Signal Phase : Rxi-1ms
  Signal Info  : 20M x 0.18mm x 0.18um

4.00 6.00 8.00 10.00 12.00 14.00 16.00 18.00 20.00 22.00 24.00

20000

40000

60000

80000

100000

120000

140000

160000

180000

200000

220000

240000

260000

280000

300000

Time

Response_ Signal: FC040607.D\FID1A.CH

 2
.8

62

 3
.8

83

 5
.8

77

 7
.6

68

 9
.2

65 10
.7

03 12
.0

12

12
.4

58
12

.6
23

13
.2

10

14
.3

10

15
.3

29

16
.2

78

17
.1

63

17
.9

96

18
.8

12

19
.8

39

21
.2

27

23
.1

57
n-

T
et

ra
co

n

n-
O

ct
at

ria

n-
H

ex
at

ria

n-
T

et
ra

tr
i

n-
D

ot
ria

co

n-
T

ric
on

ta

n-
O

ct
ac

os
a

n-
H

ex
ac

os
a

n-
T

et
ra

co
s

n-
D

oc
os

an
e

n-
H

en
ei

co
s

1-
ch

lo
ro

oc

n-
E

ic
os

an
e

n-
O

ct
ad

ec
a

n-
H

ex
ad

ec
a

n-
T

et
ra

de
c

n-
D

od
ec

an
e

n-
D

ec
an

e 
(

n-
N

on
an

e 
(

Alaphatic EPH 032319.M Tue Apr 16 12:10:06 2019                                                      Page: 2



#1  n-Nonane (C9)

      R.T.:    2.863 min
Delta R.T.:    0.013 min
  Response:    946282
      Conc:  11.47 ug/ml  
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#2  n-Decane (C10)

      R.T.:    3.884 min
Delta R.T.:    0.012 min
  Response:   1202485
      Conc:  14.21 ug/ml  

3.70 3.75 3.80 3.85 3.90 3.95 4.00 4.05

0

50000

100000

150000

200000

Time

Response_ Signal: FC040607.D\FID1A.CH

 3.883

+

#4  n-Dodecane (C12)

      R.T.:    5.877 min
Delta R.T.:    0.011 min
  Response:   1409665
      Conc:  16.32 ug/ml  
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#6  n-Tetradecane (C14)

      R.T.:    7.668 min
Delta R.T.:    0.012 min
  Response:   1519009
      Conc:  16.67 ug/ml  
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#7  n-Hexadecane (C16)

      R.T.:    9.265 min
Delta R.T.:    0.011 min
  Response:   1632395
      Conc:  16.98 ug/ml  
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#8  n-Octadecane (C18)

      R.T.:   10.704 min
Delta R.T.:    0.012 min
  Response:   1755760
      Conc:  17.50 ug/ml  
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#9  ortho-Terphenyl (SURR)

      R.T.:    0.000 min
Exp R.T.  :   11.016 min
  Response:         0
      Conc:   N.D.
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#10  n-Eicosane (C20)

      R.T.:   12.012 min
Delta R.T.:    0.012 min
  Response:   1824058
      Conc:  17.92 ug/ml  
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#11  n-Heneicosane (C21)

      R.T.:   12.623 min
Delta R.T.:    0.013 min
  Response:   1849120
      Conc:  18.34 ug/ml  
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#12  1-chlorooctadecane (SURR)

      R.T.:   12.458 min
Delta R.T.:    0.013 min
  Response:   2412504
      Conc:  24.42 ug/ml  
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#13  n-Docosane (C22)

      R.T.:   13.209 min
Delta R.T.:    0.014 min
  Response:   1866289
      Conc:  18.57 ug/ml  
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#14  n-Tetracosane (C24)

      R.T.:   14.310 min
Delta R.T.:    0.014 min
  Response:   1898391
      Conc:  19.07 ug/ml  
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#15  n-Hexacosane (C26)

      R.T.:   15.330 min
Delta R.T.:    0.013 min
  Response:   1934098
      Conc:  19.76 ug/ml  
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#16  n-Octacosane (C28)

      R.T.:   16.278 min
Delta R.T.:    0.014 min
  Response:   1980229
      Conc:  20.19 ug/ml  
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#17  n-Tricontane (C30)

      R.T.:   17.164 min
Delta R.T.:    0.014 min
  Response:   2031437
      Conc:  20.76 ug/ml  
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#18  n-Dotriacontane (C32)

      R.T.:   17.996 min
Delta R.T.:    0.016 min
  Response:   1993971
      Conc:  20.60 ug/ml  
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#19  n-Tetratriacontane (C34)

      R.T.:   18.813 min
Delta R.T.:    0.017 min
  Response:   1946642
      Conc:  23.22 ug/ml  
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#20  n-Hexatriacontane (C36)

      R.T.:   19.840 min
Delta R.T.:    0.023 min
  Response:   1865427
      Conc:  25.34 ug/ml  
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#21  n-Octatriacontane (C38)

      R.T.:   21.227 min
Delta R.T.:    0.027 min
  Response:   1788003
      Conc:  25.88 ug/ml  
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#22  n-Tetracontane (C40)

      R.T.:   23.157 min
Delta R.T.:    0.007 min
  Response:   1795218
      Conc:  26.48 ug/ml  
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